Description
The 3500 Galvanic Isolator Interface is an intrinsically safe
interface that can be located between a transducer system
installed in a hazardous environment and a 3500 monitoring
system installed in a safe environment (The isolator interface
must be in the safe environment).  It consists of vibration
transducer interface modules, temperature converter
modules and/or process variable modules, backplanes,

3500 Galvanic Isolators
Datasheet 141714 Rev. K
Ordering Information
For the detailed listing of country and product
specific approvals, refer to the Approvals Quick
Reference Guide (108M1756) available from
Bently.com.
MTL
3500 MTL Galvanic Isolator
Interface (Vibration)
141660-AA-BB-CC-DD-EE-FF-GG-HH-I I-
JJ
A: Backplane Type
01 8 Position Backplane – Vibration
02 4 Position Backplane – Keyphasor
B: Isolator Backplane Position 1
0 0 No isolator
0 1 Isolator MTL 4531
C: Isolator Backplane Position 2
0 0 No isolator
0 1 Isolator MTL 4531
D: Isolator Backplane Position 3
0 0 No isolator
0 1 Isolator MTL 4531
E: Isolator Backplane Position 4
0 0 No isolator
0 1 Isolator MTL 4531
F: Isolator Backplane Position 5
0 0 No isolator
0 1 Isolator MTL 4531
G: Isolator Backplane Position 6
0 0 No isolator
0 1 Isolator MTL 4531
H: Isolator Backplane Position 7
00 No isolator
01 Isolator MTL 4531
I: Isolator Backplane Position 8
00 No isolator
01 Isolator MTL 4531
J: Weatherproof Housing
0 0 No housing
0 1 Weatherproof housing
Spare components
Part Number Description
288112 Isolator MTL 4575, K type TC
03639911 Weatherproof Housing
288766 Replacement Fuse
3500 MTL Galvanic Isolator
(Temperature/PV)
143320-AA-BB-CC-DD-EE-FF-GG
A: Isolator Backplane Position 1
0 0 No isolator
0 1 Isolator MTL 4541, PV 4-20 mA input
0 3 Isolator MTL 4575, K type TC
B: Isolator Backplane Position 2
0 0 No isolator
0 1 Isolator MTL 4541, PV 4-20 mA input
0 3 Isolator MTL 4575, K type TC
C: Isolator Backplane Position 3
0 0 No isolator
0 1 Isolator MTL 4541, PV 4-20 mA input
0 3 Isolator MTL 4575, K type TC
D: Isolator Backplane Position 4
0 0 No isolator
0 1 Isolator MTL 4541, PV 4-20 mA input
0 3 Isolator MTL 4575, K type TC
E: Isolator Backplane Position 5
0 0 No isolator
0 1 Isolator MTL 4541, PV 4-20 mA input
0 3 Isolator MTL 4575, K type TC
F: Isolator Backplane Position 6
0 0 No isolator
0 1 Isolator MTL 4541, PV 4-20 mA input